
10th and Irving (Joyce Motors): SPRC Membership Roster-AMENDED 10/3  

Organization Name Email In Person Remote 
SPRC Chair 
SPRC Chair (alt) 

Stephen Hughes  stephenthughes@gmail.com    

Planning Commission Daniel Weir 
Devanshi Patel 
Tenley Peterson 
James Schroll  
Jim Lantelme  
Nia Bagley 
Sara Steinberger  
Leo Sarli  
Elizabeth Gearin  

danielweirarlington@gmail.com  
devanshi2005@gmail.com  
tenley.arlington@gmail.com  
jmschroll@gmail.com     
jatel@me.com  
niabagley@yahoo.com  
arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com  
lsarli@me.com  
egearin@egearin.com 

  

Transportation 
Commission 

Margarita Brose  brosems@gmail.com   

Park and Recreation 
Commission 

Sarah Baryluk 
Alternate – Jill 
Barker  

Sbaryluk2@gmail.com  
jillbarkerarlingtonva@gmail.com  

  

Historical Affairs and 
Landmark Review 
Board 

Omari Davis 
Alternate – 
Rebecca Meyer  

omari.a.davis@gmail.com    

Climate Change, Energy 
and Environment 
Commission 

Emily Emery  
Majdi Shomali 
Alternate – Joan 
McIntyre  

mfshomali@hotmail.com  
 
emilydemery@gmail.com  
jfmcintyre57@gmail.com  

  

Disability Advisory 
Commission 

Rosemary Ciotti  rosemary.ciotti@gmail.com    

Pedestrian Advisory 
Committee 

John Armstrong limakoa@gmail.com   

Forestry and Natural 
Resources Commission 

Stephen 
Sockwell 

Sock3@verizon.net    

Clarendon-Courthouse 
CA (HOST CA) 

Zack Gold zackgold@gmail.com   

Other CAs: 
Lyon Park 
Lyon Village 
Ballston-Virginia Square 
Ashton Heights 

 
Aaron Schuetz 
Bill Gearhart  
Collier Cook 
Joan Fitzgerald 

 
ajschuetz@yahoo.com 
Bill@Wgearhart.com 
collier.cook@gmail.com 
fitz.family2@verizon.net 
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